

POCSO : 16 of 2020

Order No: 24, dated 01.04.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person on C/B is absent without steps.

In view of resulation dated 28-03-2025 of Shyama Sundari Bar Association, Lalbagh Crl. Court, requesting this Court regarding “not to Pass any adverse order”, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 08.09.2025 for appearance and evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW No. 01 and 04.

Procecution to take necessary steps to ensure the evidence.

Alamats if any must be produced on the next date fixed.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00617).